 Line

6824 So. Lakeview St.

Littleton 80120 795-3293
Indoor Rarge: 1310 So. Clinton 750-4462
March 1989 Outdoor Range: 12500 E. Bellview 693-1765
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Editor: Chuck To

The March generla meeting will be held at the club house on Friday
evening, March 10th, at 7:30 PM. The program for the evening will be
a talk by Rich Wyatt on his trade of gunsmithing. I am sure that the
talk will be informative and in an area not normally extensively
discussed.

If you have not paid your dues for 1989, this will be your last news-
letter. The treasurer has received authorization from the board of
directors to collect dues and work bond fees on an installment plan
which will be totally up to the treasurer and the member. The treasurer
will be available at the March general meeting to collect dues fees or
you may call him to make arrengements for payment. The treasurer, Ross
Ryan, may be reached on 690-6324, Ross will update the current roster
which is used to make up the mailing list for the newsletter immediately
following the March general meeting. So, do not wait too long to get
your dues paid or you may miss one of these most fantastic newsletters.

The monthly bowling pin match will be on Saturday morning, March 11 th,

at 8:30 AM at the indoor range. In addition, the board has authorlzed
a bowling pin league which will be held on each Tuesday evening at the
indoor range. The first match will be on March 7th. The league will

utilize the west bay of the indoor range and should not interfere with
the Tuesday evening practice session. For start time and information

please contact Cliff Teeters on 377-8506.

The next work party will be on Saturday, March 18th, at 8 AM at the

indoor range. Those scheduled to work are:
s duA )‘::',_04{ W
Bruce Baker” Mark Camerino_j John Denap
Fred Fyles Donald Jones#™ Ben—Marable
Vernon Neidig Jimmie Plercefﬁaf Philip Scholl

Kent Thornton¥&neccve ~>21 -3400
Since the February work party was cancelled, you may wish to attend
the March work party to get your hours in. Please contact Howard
Glasier on 755-0492 to let him know that more people will attend so
that he can schedule enough work.

The next board meeting will be March 31st at 7:30 PM at the club house.

The NRA recently notified the club that we are a 100 percent NRA club.
A certificate acknowledging this distinction has been received by the
secretary. Congratulations to all you Cherry Creek Gun Club NRA
members .
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The board of directors wish to thank the Fred Bogues and the Lee Graves
for their donations to the c¢lub in appreciation for the club and its <
To Mr. and Mrs. Fred Bogue and to Lee Graves, we thank you!

facilities.

1989 COLORADO STATE TOURNAMENT DATES

03-03
03-04,05
03-05
03-05
03-05
03-05
03-05
03-11
03-11
03-11,12
03-11,12
03-12
03-12
03-12
03-18
03-18
03-19
03-19
03-25
03-25
03-25,26
03-29
03-31
04-01
04-02
04-02
04-02
04-02
04-02
04-08

© 04-08
04-09
04-09
04-09
04-15
04-16
04-16
04-16
04-16
04-22
04-22,23
04-22,23
04-23
04-29
04-29,30
04-30
04-30
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Combat Pistol, Indoor
Indoor Pistol 1500

3 Position Int. & Air Rifle Sectional

200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)
Hunter Pistol/Smallbore Silhouette
NRA Action Pistol

IPSC Practical Shooting

Biathlon _

IPSC Practical Shooting

Junior Sectional Championships
State Indoor Pistol Championships
200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)
Air Pistol #2 .
Smallbore Rifle Sllhouette

Junior Smallbore 4-Position Sectlonal

Defense Combat Pistol

Smallbore Rifle Silhouette

IPSC Practical Shooting

Junior State Prone Ch. & Air Rifle
IPSC Practical Shooting

Indoor Pistol 2700 )

Open 4-Position Sectional

Combat Pistol, Indoor .

Biathlon

Biathlon Team Relays

200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)
Cowboy Highpower Rifle Silhouette
NRA Action Pistol

IPSC Practical Shooting
CSSA Carbine Clinic
Defense Combat Pistol

CSSA HP Rifle Clinic
Smallbore Rifle Silhouette
IPSC Practical Shooting
25th Anniversary HP Rifle Match

200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)
Spring Gallery Indoor Pistol 1500
Smallbore Rifle Silhouette

IPSC Practical Shooting

IPSC Practical Shooting

Junior 3-Position and Air Rifle

HP Long Range Warmup match
Smallbore Rifle Silhouette

Steel City Junior Match

Indoor Pistol 2700

200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)
Hunter Pistol/Smallbore Silhouette

Boulder Rifle
Gunnison
Cherry Creek
Boulder Rifle
Watkins

Ben Lomund
PSAC/Aurora
Snow Mtn. Ranch
Boulder Rifle
Cherry Creek
Arvada & Gunnison
Boulder Rifle
Olympic T. C.
Broomfield
Cherry Creek
Boulder Rifle
Aurora

Ben Lomund
Pueblo Mun.
PSAC/Aurora
Cherry Creek \"}

Cherry Creek

Boulder Rifle
Snow Mtn. Ranch
Snow Mtn. Ranch
Boulder Rifle
Watkins

Ben Lomund
PSAC/Aurora
Boulder Rifle
Boulder Rifle
Boulder Rifle

. Broomfield

Boulder Rifle
Buffalo Creek
Boulder Rifle
Arvada

Watkins

Ben Lomund
PSAC/Aurora

Cherry Creek
Whittington

Aurora

Pueblo Mun.

Cherry Creek '
Boulder Rifle -’
Watkins



