

Editor: Chuck Towne 6824 So. Lakeview St. Littleton 80120 795-3293

Indoor Range: 1310 So. Clinton 750-4462 Outdoor Range: 12500 E. Bellview 693-1765

The March generia meeting will be held at the club house on Friday evening, March 10th, at 7:30 PM. The program for the evening will be a talk by Rich Wyatt on his trade of gunsmithing. I am sure that the talk will be informative and in an area not normally extensively discussed.

If you have not paid your dues for 1989, this will be your last newsletter. The treasurer has received authorization from the board of directors to collect dues and work bond fees on an installment plan which will be totally up to the treasurer and the member. The treasurer will be available at the March general meeting to collect dues fees or you may call him to make arrengements for payment. The treasurer, Ross Ryan, may be reached on 690-6324. Ross will update the current roster which is used to make up the mailing list for the newsletter immediately following the March general meeting. So, do not wait too long to get your dues paid or you may miss one of these most fantastic newsletters.

The monthly bowling pin match will be on Saturday morning, March 11th, at 8:30 AM at the indoor range. In addition, the board has authorized a bowling pin league which will be held on each Tuesday evening at the indoor range. The first match will be on March 7th. The league will utilize the west bay of the indoor range and should not interfere with the Tuesday evening practice session. For start time and information please contact Cliff Teeters on 377-8506.

The next work party will be on Saturday, March 18th, at 8 AM at the indoor range. Those scheduled to work are:

Bruce Baker Fred Fyles Vernon Neidig

and Mack Mark Camerino Donald Jones Jimmie Pierce year Kent Thornton Nanswer 721-3400

John Denap Ben Marable Philip Scholl

Since the February work party was cancelled, you may wish to attend the March work party to get your hours in. Please contact Howard Glasier on 755-0492 to let him know that more people will attend so that he can schedule enough work.

The next board meeting will be March 31st at 7:30 PM at the club house.

The NRA recently notified the club that we are a 100 percent NRA club. A certificate acknowledging this distinction has been received by the secretary. Congratulations to all you Cherry Creek Gun Club NRA members.

The board of directors wish to thank the Fred Bogues and the Lee Graves for their donations to the club in appreciation for the club and its facilities. To Mr. and Mrs. Fred Bogue and to Lee Graves, we thank you!

1989 COLORADO STATE TOURNAMENT DATES

_			
С	03-03	Combat Pistol, Indoor	Boulder Rifle
P	03-04,05	Indoor Pistol 1500	Gunnison
SB	03-05	3 Position Int. & Air Rifle Sectional	Cherry Creek
HP	03-05	200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)	Boulder Rifle
S	03-05		
		Hunter Pistol/Smallbore Silhouette	Watkins
A	03-05	NRA Action Pistol	Ben Lomund
I	03-05	IPSC Practical Shooting	PSAC/Aurora
В	03-11	Biathlon	Snow Mtn. Ranch
I	03-11	IPSC Practical Shooting	Boulder Rifle
J	03-11,12		Cherry Creek
P	03-11,12	State Indoor Pistol Championships	Arvada & Gunnison
HP	03-11,12		
		200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)	Boulder Rifle
AP	03-12	Air Pistol #2	Olympic T. C.
S	03-12	Smallbore Rifle Silhouette	${ t Broomfield}$
J	03-18	Junior Smallbore 4-Position Sectional	Cherry Creek
C	03-18	Defense Combat Pistol	Boulder Rifle
S	03-19	Smallbore Rifle Silhouette	Aurora
I	03-19	IPSC Practical Shooting	Ben Lomund
Ĵ	03-25	Junior State Prone Ch. & Air Rifle	
I			Pueblo Mun.
	03-25	IPSC Practical Shooting	PSAC/Aurora
P	03-25,26	Indoor Pistol 2700	Cherry Creek
SB	03-29	Open 4-Position Sectional	Cherry Creek
С	03-31	Combat Pistol, Indoor	Boulder Rifle
В	04-01	Biathlon	Snow Mtn. Ranch
В	04-02	Biathlon Team Relays	Snow Mtn. Ranch
ΗP	04-02	200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)	Boulder Rifle
S	04-02	Cowboy Highpower Rifle Silhouette	Watkins
A	04-02	NRA Action Pistol	Ben Lomund
I	04-02	IPSC Practical Shooting	
			PSAC/Aurora
HP	04-08	CSSA Carbine Clinic	Boulder Rifle
C	04-08	Defense Combat Pistol	Boulder Rifle
HP	04-09	CSSA HP Rifle Clinic	Boulder Rifle
S	04-09	Smallbore Rifle Silhouette	Broomfield
Ι	04-09	IPSC Practical Shooting	Boulder Rifle
HP	04-15	25th Anniversary HP Rifle Match	Buffalo Creek
HP	04-16	200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)	Boulder Rifle
P	04-16	Spring Gallery Indoor Pistol 1500	Arvada
s	04-16	Smallbore Rifle Silhouette	Watkins
I	04-16	IPSC Practical Shooting	Ben Lomund
I	04-22	IPSC Practical Shooting	PSAC/Aurora
J	04-22,23	Junior 3-Position and Air Rifle	Cherry Creek
HP	04-22,23	HP Long Range Warmup match	Whittington
S	04-23	Smallbore Rifle Silhouette	Aurora
J	04-29	Steel City Junior Match	Pueblo Mun.
P	04-29,30	Indoor Pistol 2700	Cherry Creek
HP	04-30		
		200 Yard Reduced HP (Winter League)	Boulder Rifle
S	04-30	Hunter Pistol/Smallbore Silhouette	Watkins